VISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Case No. GP-301992 (2760/45)

101070030	ecord the attached origin	al c	locument or c	opy th	nereof.
101979930	interest:	2.	Name and A	ddress	of Parl

2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:

WILLIAM E. MAZZARA, JR. MICHAEL A. HICHME

Name: GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

Internal Address:

Street Address:

300 Renaissance Center

City:

Detroit

State/Zip:

Michigan 48265-3000

Additional	name(s)	of	conveying	party(ies)	attached?

Additional name(s) and addresses attached?

Au.	unional hame(s) of conveying party(ic	Yes No	Addit	and addresses attac	Yes [⊠ No
3.	Description of the interest conveyed Assignment	: ☐ Change of Name	Othe	r:	0.10	
	Security Agreement	☐ Merger			s 7855	
	Execution Date: JANUARY 17, 20 JANUARY 18, 20	·)/05.	2 × 2 × 2 × 2 × 2 × 2 × 2 × 2 × 2 × 2 ×
4.	Application number(s) or patent nun	nber(s). Additional shee	et attach	ned? ☐ Yes ☒ No)10 1	
	If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new applicatio <u>JANUARY 17,</u> <u>JANUARY 18,</u> Dat	2002 [N 2002 [N	MAH]		
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)		B. F	Patent No.(s)		
		Additional numbers atta	ached?	□ Yes ☑ No 100518	355	
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	iled:		mber of applications and patents in tal fee (37 CFR 3.41)	ivolved: 1	\$ 40
	Anthony Luke Simon, E GENERAL MOTORS C General Motors Legal S Mail Code 482-C23-B21 300 Renaissance Cente Detroit, Michigan 4826 313/665-4714	sq. ORPORATION Staff I		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Dep No. 07-0960	osit Account	* <u>-12</u>
			8. 🗵	Please charge any deficiencies in overpayment to Deposit Account		

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

10057855 00000144 070960 02/08/2002 AMMED1

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document.

FRANK C. NICHOLAS (33,983)

Name of Person Signing

Signature

JANUARY 23, 2002

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

PATENT

REEL: 012553 FRAME: 0034

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application GP-301992 entitled

METHOD OF TELEMATICS UNIT CONFIGURATION AND ACTIVATION USING VEHICLE CONTROL BUTTONS

filed, I authorize atto	a declaration dated as indicated below. rney ANTHONY LUKE SIMON to inson here in parentheses (sert the application number and filing
Inventor's signature Full name:	WILLIAM E. MAZZARA, JR.	Date: 1/18/02
Residence:	Drayton Plains, MI	
WILLIAM E. MAZZ	My commission	on who executed the foregoing e. A. Selelly n expires:
		norization MARBARA A. SCHALK Notary Public, State of Michigan Oakland County Wy Commission Expires February 27, 2003

PATENT REEL: 012553 FRAME: 0035

GP-301992, Page 2 (2760/45)

Inventor's signature	1h 1/_	Date: //17/02				
Full name:	MICHAEL A. HICHME	Declaration dated:				
Residence:	Rochester Hills, MI					
On this						
(SEAL)	Motary Public My commission expir County of Authorizati	res: Barbara a. Sch alk				

RECORDED: 01/23/2002

PATENT REEL: 012553 FRAME: 0036